NJM2891
 2ch LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
! GENERAL DESCRIPTION   ! PACKAGE OUTLINE
The NJM2891 is low dropout voltage regulator designed
for cellular phone application.
Advanced Bipolar technology achieves low noise, high ripple
rejection and low quiescent current.
! FEATURES

12
3 2 1
12
98 7
6
5
4
11
10
BOTTOM
NJM2891
! OUTPUT VOLTAGE RANK LIST
Vout Device Name
CH1 CH2
NJM2891PB1-2121 2.1V 2.1V
NJM2891PB1-2725 2.7V 2.5V
NJM2891PB1-2727 2.7V 2.7V
NJM2891PB1-2825 2.8V 2.5V
NJM2891PB1-2828 2.8V 2.8V
NJM2891PB1-J18 2.85V 1.8V
NJM2891PB1-2929 2.9V 2.9V
NJM2891PB1-0328 3.0V 2.8V
NJM2891PB1-0303 3.0V 3.0V
NJM2891PB1-3332 3.3V 3.2V
NJM2891PB1-0521 5.0V 2.1V
! ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS                 (Ta=25°C)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VIN +14 V